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65 From Blessington / Ballymore Towards Poolbeg St. 
Baile Coimín / Baile Mór, Crois an tSéipéil, Tamhlacht (An Chearnóg), Teach Mealóg, Tír an Iúir,  
Ráth Maonais, Sráid Camden, Sráid an Phoill Bhig 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday Saturday 

07:10b  08:30  09:30b  11:30 

13:30b  15:30b  17:00  19:00b 

20:00b  22:00  23:00b  00:20 

Sunday 

Route Variations  
k From Ballyknockan 
b From Ballymore 
t During term time only 

09:30 11:30b 13:30b 15:30

17:00b 19:00b 20:00 22:00b

23:00b 00:20

06:30 07:00k 07:10b 07:30t

08:00 09:30b 11:30 13:30

15:30 17:30 18:30 19:45k

20:30b 21:30 23:15 00:15b

Blessington / Ballymore  » 15 mins » Cross Chapel » 20 mins » Tallaght (The Square) » 15 mins » Templeogue  » 15 mins » Terenure   

» 15 mins » Rathmines  » 10 mins » Camden St.  » 10 mins » Poolbeg St. 

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare stages 48 52  Saggart Rd.  

47 53  De Selby Quarries  

46 54  Jobstown 

45 55  Blessington Rd.  (Raheen) 

44 56  Old Blesssington Rd.  (The Square) 

43 57  Tallaght Village 

42 58  Tallaght Rd. (Newtown Park)  

41 59  Tallaght Rd. (Balrothery)  

40 60  Tallaght Rd. (Firhouse Bridge)  

39 61  Tallaght Rd. (Spawell Golf Range) 

38 62  Tallaght Rd. (Spawell Bridge)  

37 63  Tallaght  (Cheeverstown House) 

36 64  Templeogue Bridge 

35 65  Templeogue Post Office  

34 66  Templeogue Rd.  (Fortfield Rd.)  

33 67  Templeogue Rd.  (Rathdown Park) 

32 68  Terenure  

31 69  Rathgar Rd. (Frankfort  Ave.) 

30 70  Rathmines Rd.  (Rathgar Rd.)  

29 71  Rathmines Rd. Lwr.  (Richmond Hill)  

28 72  Richmond St. South 

27 73  Aungier St. (Bishop  St.)  

26 74  St. Great George's St.  

25 75  Poolbeg St. 
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65 From Poolbeg St. Towards Blessington / Ballymore 
Sráid an Phoill Bhig, Sráid Camden, Ráth Maonais, Tír an Iúir, Teach Mealóg, Tamhlacht   
(An Chearnóg), Crois an tSéipéil, Baile Coimín / Baile Mór 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday 

05:30k 05:40b 06:40 07:45b

09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30

15:40t  16:30 17:30k 18:30b

20:00 21:30 23:00b

Saturday 

05:40b  07:00  08:00b  09:30 

11:30b  13:30b  15:30  17:30b 

18:30b  20:30  21:30b  23:15 

Sunday 

08:00 09:30b 11:30b 13:30

15:30b 17:30b 18:30 20:30b

21:30b 23:15

65_From_Poolbeg_St_Towards_Blessington_Ballymore.indd  1 01/11/2021  11:32:50

Route Variations 
k  To Ballyknockan 
b To Ballymore 
t From Poolbeg St., 

during term time 
only. Please note 
on Wednesday bus 
departs at 12:50 
instead of 15:40 

Poolbeg St. » 10 mins » Camden St.  » 10 mins » Rathmines  » 15 mins » Terenure  » 15 mins » Templeogue  » 15 mins » Tallaght (The  

Square)  » 20 mins » Cross Chapel » 15 mins » Blessington / Ballymore 

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare stages 25 75  Poolbeg St. 

26 74  St. Great George's St. 

27 73  Aungier St. (Bishop St.) 

28 72  Richmond St. South 

29 71  Rathmines Rd. Lwr.  (Richmond Hill) 

30 70  Rathmines Rd.  (Rathgar Rd.) 

31 69  Rathgar Rd. (Frankfort Ave.) 

32 68  Terenure 

33 67  Templeogue Rd.  (Rathdown Park) 

34 66  Templeogue Rd.  (Fortfield Rd.) 

35 65  Templeogue Post Office 

36 64  Templeogue Bridge 

37 63  Tallaght  (Cheeverstown House) 

38 62  Tallaght Rd. (Spawell Bridge) 

39 61  Tallaght Rd. (Spawell Golf Range) 

40 60  Tallaght Rd. (Firhouse Bridge) 

41 59  Tallaght Rd. (Balrothery) 

42 58  Tallaght Rd. (Newtown Park) 

43 57  Tallaght Village 

44 56  Old Blesssington Rd.  (The Square) 

45 55  Blessington Rd.  (Raheen) 

46 54  Jobstown 

47 53  De Selby Quarries 

48 52  Saggart Rd. 

Fare information For information on stages and fares please visit www.dublinbus.ie 
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